



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 337/2022

VINOD AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms.
Ramya S.Goel and Mr.
Akash Katiyar, Advs.

versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Narender Sharma &
Mr. Abhishek Sharma,
Advs. for D-1&2 (joined
through VC)
Mr. Surjeet Singh
Malhotra, Adv. for D-3
Mr. Krati Somvanshi,
Adv. for D-5 to 7 (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Ms. Priya Mahendra, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. As per office note, affidavit of admission/denial filed by defendant no.3. Vide order dated 07.12.2023, learned predecessor had directed defendant nos. 1 & 2 to file fresh affidavit along with relevant documents in their possession and to also file remaining statement for the period from 02.01.2023 till 08.08.2023 within two weeks with copy to the plaintiff as well as to defendant no.3.
2. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits



that he has filed a fresh affidavit along with the statement. Learned counsel for defendant no.3 submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of the affidavit and the statement. Same be supplied within a week. Learned counsel for defendant no.3 further submits that he has also not received the copy of documents which defendant nos. 1 & 2 were directed to supply vide order dated 07.12.2023. Same be supplied within a week against acknowledgment.

3. As per office note, only affidavit has been filed by defendant nos. 1 & 2. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 is requested to check it up with the registry and get the statement placed on record. Defendant nos. 1 & 2 shall comply with the order dated 07.12.2023 by filing the relevant documents in their possession within a week from today.

4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 24.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 4, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any