



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 337/2022

VINOD AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya Goel  
and Mr. Akash Katiyar, Advocates

versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Narender Sharma and Mr.  
Abhishek Sharma, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**09.07.2024**

**I.A. 32698/2024 (for directions)**

1. Learned counsel for the applicants/defendant nos. 1 and 2 states that this application has been filed in terms of paragraph '10' of the order dated 20.02.2022 to bring on record the fact that the applicants are intending to transfer the subject property.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice. He seeks and is granted four (4) weeks' time to file his reply.
3. List the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed i.e., 24 .09.2024.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**JULY 9, 2024/rhc/sk**