



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 337/2022 & I.A. 39280/2024**

VINOD AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S. Goel
and Mr. Akash Katiyar, Advocates**

versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

I.A. 39280/2024 (u/O XI Rule 21 r/w. S 151 CPC by the plaintiff)

List before Court on date already fixed, i.e., 06.02.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/mk/sk