



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 337/2022

VINOD AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms.
Ramya S.Goel, Mr. Akash
Katiyal and Ms. Sanya
Sharma, Advs.

versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma,
Adv. for D-1&2
Mr. Surjeet Singh
Malhotra, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.09.2024

%

IA No. 32698/2024 u/s 151 CPC by defendant nos. 1 & 2

1. Reply has already been filed by plaintiff. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder. Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 39280/2024 u/O XI R.21 r/w section 151 CPC by plaintiff

2. Learned counsels for parties submit that the notice has not been issued.

CS(OS) 337/2022

3. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits that defendant nos. 1 & 2 do not have in their possession any document except the documents, which have already been filed along with written statement. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant nos. 1 & 2 be directed



to file an affidavit in this regard. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits that he will file the affidavit within two months. Same be filed.

4. Learned counsel for defendant no.3 submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of affidavit, documents and the statement by defendant nos. 1 & 2. Same be supplied today itself.

5. Separate written statements have already been filed by defendants. Replication to written statement of defendant nos. 1 & 2 has already been filed.

6. Replication to written statement of defendant no.3 has not been filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication to written statement of defendant no.3. Pleadings in the main suit are complete.

7. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

8. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 17.12.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any