



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 337/2022**

VINOD AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Adv; Ms. Ramya S
Goel, Adv and Ms. Sanya Sharma, Adv
for Plaintiff.

versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma for D1 & D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

I.A. 1690/2025 (for referring the matter to mediation)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of plaintiff for referring the matter to mediation since the parties, post discussions, have agreed to attempt amicable resolution of disputes.
2. Accordingly, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. The parties shall appear before Mediator on 28th January 2025 at 03:00 PM.
3. Copy of order be sent to Organizing Secretary of Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for information and necessary compliance.
4. Parties are at liberty to approach the Court with an application if they achieve settlement before the date fixed.
5. Application is allowed and accordingly disposed of.



6. In the meantime, proceedings before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) shall continue.

CS(OS) 337/2022

1. List before the Joint Registrar on 31st January 2025.
2. List before the Court on 06th May 2025. The date already fixed i.e. 06th February 2025 before the Court stands cancelled.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/RK/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any