



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 337/2022

VINOD AGGARWALPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Adv.
versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma,
Adv. for D1 & 2
Mr. Surjeet Singh
Malhotra, Adv. for D3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

1. As per office note, joint document schedule filed in physical form. Learned counsel for defendant no.3 submits that he has not filed affidavit of admission with respect to the documents filed along with the replication.
2. Affidavit of admission/denial with respect to the documents filed along with the replication to written statement of defendant nos. 1 & 2 and to CD be filed within four weeks,
3. A revised Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks.
4. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 07.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be verified from the Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 11:19:39. [Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)