



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 337/2022**
VINOD AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel,
Advocate.

versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma,
Advocate for D1&2.
Mr. Surjeet Singh
Malhotra, Advocate for
D3.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Joint document schedule is already on record.
3. Counsel for defendant no.3 seeks adjournment for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents qua the documents which were filed subsequently by plaintiff with replication.
4. Same is granted.
5. Re-notify on 01.09.2025 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
AUGUST 7, 2025/anj