



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 337/2022**
VINOD AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms.
Ramya S. Goel, Ms. Sanya
Sharma and Ms. Parul
Garg, Advocates.

versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma,
Advocate for D1 and D2.
Mr. Surjit Singh Malhotra,
Advocate for D3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
06.11.2025

%

1. Matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. As per office noting, joint document schedule is already on record.
3. Counsel for plaintiff submits that hard copy of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff are already on record.
4. Defendant no. 1 and 2 has already filed hard copy of documents which were e-filed.
5. Defendant no. 3 has not filed any document in the present matter.
6. Re-notify on 11.03.2026 for admission/denial of



documents and marking of exhibits.

7. Parties shall appear in person on next date of hearing along with original documents.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/anj