



\$~16

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 337/2022

VINOD AGGARWAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S.  
Goel, Ms. Sanya Sharma & Mr.  
Jatin Dua, Advs.

versus

ANITA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv. for  
D1 & D2.  
Mr. Surjit Singh Malhotra & Mr.  
Rahul Verma, Advs. for D3.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK  
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**11.03.2026**

%

**CS(OS) 337/2022**

1. Matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that plaintiff and defendant no.1&2 are negotiating for compromise/settlement.
3. Request is allowed.
4. Re-notify on 05.08.2026 for compromise/settlement, if any, or in the absence of same for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
5. Parties shall appear in person on next date of hearing along with original documents.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 11, 2026/ab**